CTG Upgrading and Technical Reform

of By-product Synthetic Ammonia
Joint Plant Technical Renovation
Project (Announcement No.: 2022-
137)

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=s
zse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announc
ementId=1215290156&announcementTime=2022-12-07

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1215290156&announcementTime=2022-12-07
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1215290156&announcementTime=2022-12-07
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/disclosure/detail?plate=szse&orgId=gssz0000703&stockCode=000703&announcementId=1215290156&announcementTime=2022-12-07

2022 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

220

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Currency unit: Share

Before the change Increase or decrease in current period (+, -) After the change

Quantity
Proportion

(%)
Issue of new

shares
Bonus
shares

Capital reserve

converted into
share capital

Others Subtotal Quantity
Proportion

(%)

I. Shares with Restrictions on
Sales

278,085,426 7.58%   -258,914,001 -258,914,001 19,171,425 0.52%

1. State shares

2. State-owned legal person
shares

3. Other domestic shares 278,085,426 7.58%   -258,914,001 -258,914,001 19,171,425 0.52%

Wherein: Domestic corporate
shares

258,914,001 7.06%   -258,914,001 -258,914,001

Domestic natural person shares 19,171,425 0.52%   19,171,425 0.52%

2022 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

221

II. Shares without Restrictions
on Sales

3,388,194,588 92.42%   258,914,793 258,914,793 3,647,109,381 99.48

1. Ordinary shares in RMB (A
shares)

3,388,194,588 92.42%   258,914,793 258,914,793 3,647,109,381 99.48

2. Domestically listed foreign
shares (B shares)

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares

4. Others

III. Total Number of Shares 3,666,280,014 100.00%   792 792 3,666,280,806 100.00%

2022 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

222

Reason for changes in shares

(1) In January 2022, the Company issued shares to purchase assets and raised supporting funds, as

well as related-party transactions. The issuance of shares to purchase assets and the addition of shares

were lifted from restrictions on sale and listed for circulation. The number of shares lifted from

restrictions on sales this time is 258,914,001.

(2) As of December 2022, the Company had a total of 89 "Hengyi Convertible Bonds" which was

converted into 792 shares of "Hengyi Petrochemical".